Investment Agreement C000099

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This Contract is entered by and between:

Bank A GmbH, whose principal place of address is at Debussystr. 18, Konstanz, Germany, 78460, (hereinafter referred to as "DEBTOR");

-and-

Stephanie Nickel, of legal age, (hereinafter referred to as "CREDITOR");

WITNESSETH: That -

WHERE AS, the DEBITOR provides the CREDITOR with the product "Gold Investment"; NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Product Description: The CREDITOR purchases the investment product "Gold Investment". The DEBITOR makes investments with the amount paid by the CREDITOR.
- 2. Payment: The CREDITOR has to transfer a one time transfer in the amount of 1589.11 euros.
- 3. Payment Method: The DEBTOR may choose his method of payment to his convenience.
- 4. Agreement Modication: No modication of this Agreement shall be considered valid unless made in writing and agreed upon by both Parties.
- 5. Assignment of Rights: The CREDITOR can not transfer or assign this Agreement to a third party.
- 6. Severability: Should any provision found in this Agreement be held invalid, illegal, or unenforceable by any competent court, the same shall apply only to the provision and the rest of the remaining provisions hereto shall remain valid and enforceable.
- 7. Preferred means of communication: The CREDITOR's preferred means of communication is via email stephanie.nickel@provider.com .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties has executed this Agreement, on 2016-08-21.

Name & Signature of Creditor Name & Signature of Debitor